

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 779 OF 2022

Green Twig Estate Management Private Limited....APPELLANT

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiRESPONDENT

Mr. Kunal Kumbhat i/b Ms. Swapna Kanade for appellant

Ms. Vidya Vyavahare for Respondent No.1-Corporation

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 5th May, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/05/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)